Department

Police

Fire

Public Works
Finance

City Manager
Economic Development
City Attorney
Housing

Human Resources
City Clerk

City Council

Employees

168
91
169
32
23
18
13
14

11

Total Wages

$16,835,503
$11,148,052
$10,465,420
$1,876,191
$1,591,033
$1,322,609
$1,221,472
$742,203
$687,669
$174,704
$156,764

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$7,299,853
$5,456,904
$4,579,554
$835,364
$648,293
$545,225
$384,880
$322,769
$253,666
$87,129
$78,753



