Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Police	168	\$16,835,503	\$7,299,853
Fire	91	\$11,148,052	\$5,456,904
Public Works	169	\$10,465,420	\$4,579,554
Finance	32	\$1,876,191	\$835,364
City Manager	23	\$1,591,033	\$648,293
Economic Development	18	\$1,322,609	\$545,225
City Attorney	13	\$1,221,472	\$384,880
Housing	14	\$742,203	\$322,769
Human Resources	9	\$687,669	\$253,666
City Clerk	2	\$174,704	\$87,129
City Council	11	\$156,764	\$78,753